
ET4 Com.no.: 28/35

Datum / Date: 08.09.2018 Místo konání / Place: Protivín (CZE)

POŘ. ST.Č. NÁR. ROK UCI ID PŘÍJMENÍ JMÉNO KLUB DRUŽSTVO ČAS ZTRÁTA BONIFIKACE

Rank Race no. Nat. Bth. UCI ID Surname Name Team Group Time GAP Bonification

Délka / Distance: 176 km Průměrná rychlost / Average Speed: 42,04 km/h

1 23 CZE 1993 10007523241 ČERNÝ Josef Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:10

2 21 CZE 1983 10002510563 KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:06

3 115 POL 1986 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:07

4 35 POL 1993 10007994905 BANASZEK Adrian Voster ATB Team VOS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

5 18 BEL 1991 10006882334 STALLAERT Joeri Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

6 82 SLO 1993 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok MyBike Stevens MBS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

7 117 POL 1988 10003391748 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

8 1 BEL 1998 10009768688 * COLMAN Alex Lotto Soudal LSO 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

9 16 SUI 1990 10006469072 SCHELLING Patrick Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

10 60 POL 1993 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub Team Hurom THU 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

11 17 GER 1996 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:03

12 25 CZE 1984 10002832481 BOUBAL Martin CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

13 2 BEL 1999 10015689631 * MARIT Arne Lotto Soudal LSO 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

14 6 BEL 1997 10011133055 * DEWULF Stan Lotto Soudal LSO 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

15 88 NED 1991 10006502014 HAVIK Yoeri Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

16 46 CZE 1999 10011131742 * HOLEC Richard Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

17 67 ISR 1997 10011044442 * EINHORN Itamar Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

18 26 CZE 1996 10009503758 * GRUBER Pavel CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

19 63 AUT 1991 10006824336 HOFER Andreas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

20 4 BEL 1998 10015006688 * DE PESTEL Sander Lotto Soudal LSO 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

21 65 GER 1994 10009404233 RAPP Jonas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

22 100 CZE 1991 10006456241 NESVADBA Jan ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

23 51 CZE 1995 10008129489 SEKANINA Adam TJ Favorit Brno FAV 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

24 58 POL 1991 10006843534 PIASKOWY Emanuel Team Hurom THU 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

25 44 CZE 1995 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

26 19 CZE 1984 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

27 116 POL 1981 10002298779 RUTKIEWICZ Marek Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

28 84 SLO 1988 10004610312 BAJC Andi MyBike Stevens MBS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

29 83 HUN 1995 10008689665 PELIKÁN János Zsombor MyBike Stevens MBS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

30 62 GER 1991 10011724957 LODERER Timon Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

31 3 BEL 1998 10014950108 * HUYS Laurens Lotto Soudal LSO 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

32 15 SUI 1996 10009503455 * RÜEGG Lukas Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

33 56 UKR 1986 10003260190 BUTS Vitaliy Team Hurom THU 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

34 22 CZE 1994 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

35 55 POL 1988 10004640624 ZIELINSKI Kamil Team Hurom THU 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

36 102 CZE 1999 10010966943 * VANÍČEK ŠImon ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

37 45 CZE 1996 10008624694 * LEHKÝ Roman Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

38 85 NED 1995 10013329093 DUVIGNEAU Beau Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

39 14 ITA 1990 10007881737 ORRICO Davide Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

40 76 AUT 1983 10002727401 LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg WSA Pushbikers WSA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

41 119 POL 1992 10006890923 WARCHOL Bartosz Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

42 43 CZE 1996 10009338656 * PETRUŠ Jirí Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

43 7 ITA 1998 10015082268 * ORLANDI Massimo Cycling Team Friuli CTF 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

44 31 POL 1989 10006061369 STACHOWIAK Adam Voster ATB Team VOS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

45 34 POL 1998 10005606984 * PODLASKI Michal Voster ATB Team VOS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

46 61 AUT 1988 10005722778 HRINKOW Dominik Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

47 71 ISR 1998 10015195032 * HERSHLER Saar Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

48 108 AUT 1997 10035076392 * KOLLER Jan Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

49 66 AUT 1995 10015603442 EICHINGER Daniel Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

50 118 POL 1997 10010957445 * BANASZEK Norbert Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

51 98 CZE 1989 10008879928 MALÍK Michal ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

52 74 AUT 1997 10035052750 * KOLB Stefan WSA Pushbikers WSA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

53 86 NED 1995 10013429329 VAN DEN DOOL Kelvin Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

54 91 GBR 1993 10009126973 BRADBURY Stephen Spirit Tifosi SPI 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:01

55 20 POL 1995 10007951657 KONWA Piotr Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

56 39 CZE 1995 10008988648 PIETRULA Nicolas Team Dukla Praha DUK 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

57 70 ISR 1999 10011042018 * BEN MOSHE Yuval Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

58 13 GER 1995 10008624896 MEILER Lukas Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

59 52 CZE 1993 10007181115 HAMPL Petr TJ Favorit Brno FAV 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

60 12 NZL 1997 10014258879 * WEST Alex Cycling Team Friuli CTF 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

61 33 POL 1994 10007951859 GRABIS Mateusz Voster ATB Team VOS 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

62 103 AUT 1989 10008011776 STOIBER Lukas Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

63 101 CZE 1997 10047428031 * MACH Ondrej ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 4:11:36 0:00:23 0:00:00

64 99 CZE 1989 10007176869 HUNAL Martin ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

65 41 CZE 1997 10010747883 * ŠTIBINGR Matej Team Dukla Praha DUK 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

66 37 CZE 1997 10010170129 * STRUPEK Matyáš Team Dukla Praha DUK 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

67 68 ISR 1999 10063114244 * ABU-FARES Saned Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

68 5 BEL 1998 10014887965 * VAN POUCKE Aaron Lotto Soudal LSO 4:11:47 0:00:34 0:00:00

69 10 ITA 1998 10015004567 * FERRONATO Filippo Cycling Team Friuli CTF 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

Okolo jižních Čech 2018 / Tour of South Bohemia 2018
 MEZINÁRODNÍ SILNIČNÍ ETAPOVÝ ZÁVOD V KATEGORII UCI 2.2. / INTERNATIONAL ROAD STAGE RACE UCI 2.2.

4. etapa / 4th Stage - Třeboň - Protivín 

Výsledková listina / Result



70 64 AUT 1997 10010196603 * FRIEDL Nils Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

71 105 AUT 1998 10015132586 * SCHÖSSWENDTERChristoph Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

72 120 POL 1988 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 4:12:02 0:00:49 0:00:05

73 93 GBR 1993 10052101007 GRAHAM Rupert Spirit Tifosi SPI 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

74 8 ITA 1996 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli CTF 4:12:04 0:00:51 0:00:05

75 69 ISR 1999 10016191102 * GABAY Nir Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 4:12:08 0:00:55 0:00:00

76 53 CZE 1999 10016304872 * PROCHÁZKA Michal TJ Favorit Brno FAV 4:12:11 0:00:58 0:00:00

77 24 CZE 1993 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 4:12:11 0:00:58 0:00:00

78 32 POL 1985 10002858046 KOMAR Mateusz Voster ATB Team VOS 4:12:13 0:01:00 0:00:00

79 89 NED 1985 10003096001 STROETINGA Wim Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 4:12:22 0:01:09 0:00:00

80 97 CZE 1998 10014825523 * BAKUS Tomáš ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 4:12:33 0:01:20 0:00:00

81 111 LTU 1999 10015992048 * VAITAITIS Kestutis Staki - Technorama STC 4:12:33 0:01:20 0:00:00

82 104 AUT 1999 10011071522 * KÖRNER Daniel Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 4:12:33 0:01:20 0:00:00

83 49 CZE 1993 10007182832 ZECHMEISTER Tomáš TJ Favorit Brno FAV 4:12:33 0:01:20 0:00:00

84 30 SVK 1993 10007767963 MÁLIK Róbert CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 4:12:33 0:01:20 0:00:00

85 77 AUT 1986 10005862824 PÖLL Stefan WSA Pushbikers WSA 4:12:33 0:01:20 0:00:00

86 72 ISR 1997 10014527651 * BEAR Ido Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 4:12:52 0:01:39 0:00:00

87 59 POL 1997 10010957546 * ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw Team Hurom THU 4:12:52 0:01:39 0:00:00

88 107 AUT 1991 10007168179 REITER Daniel Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 4:12:52 0:01:39 0:00:00

89 92 GBR 1993 10009421613 DREDGE Christopher Spirit Tifosi SPI 4:13:20 0:02:07 0:00:00

90 90 NED 1995 10008010463 WOLSINK Jelle Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 4:14:27 0:03:14 0:00:00

91 28 CZE 1999 10047443690 * JAKOUBEK Tomáš CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 4:11:13 0:00:00 0:00:00

92 81 AUT 1995 10009399785 UMHALLER Thomas MyBike Stevens MBS 4:14:17 0:03:04 0:00:00

93 94 GBR 1994 10018459888 CARR Frazier Spirit Tifosi SPI 4:14:27 0:03:14 0:00:00

94 38 CZE 1993 10007503437 KRAUS Jan Team Dukla Praha DUK 4:15:02 0:03:49 0:00:00

95 42 CZE 1999 10015330731 * VAVREK Dušan Team Dukla Praha DUK 4:15:28 0:04:15 0:00:00

96 36 POL 1987 10014694167 PARMA Krzysztof Voster ATB Team VOS 4:17:16 0:06:03 0:00:00

97 109 LTU 1997 10009973705 * LAŠINIS Venantas Staki - Technorama STC 4:17:16 0:06:03 0:00:00

98 96 GBR 1994 10014766111 PEACOCK Jordan Spirit Tifosi SPI 4:18:01 0:06:48 0:00:00

99 40 CZE 1996 10009502748 * KOHOUT Michal Team Dukla Praha DUK 4:18:01 0:06:48 0:00:00

100 50 CZE 1998 10047345680 * CIHLÁŘ Adam TJ Favorit Brno FAV 4:18:01 0:06:48 0:00:00

101 11 ITA 1995 10013373149 PESSOT Alessandro Cycling Team Friuli CTF 4:18:01 0:06:48 0:00:00

102 29 CZE 1996 10009892667 * MODLITBA Vojtech CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 4:18:01 0:06:48 0:00:01

103 110 LTU 1999 10013985764 * GEMBECKAS Tomas Staki - Technorama STC 4:26:00 0:14:47 0:00:00

104 113 LTU 1991 10006903148 SERTVYTIS Donatas Staki - Technorama STC 4:26:00 0:14:47 0:00:00

105 27 CZE 1982 10002318684 HEBÍK Martin CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 4:26:00 0:14:47 0:00:00

106 47 CZE 1999 10046583929 * PALIČKA Hynek Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 4:26:00 0:14:47 0:00:00

107 95 GBR 1997 10019268527 * PASSFIELD Charlie Spirit Tifosi SPI 4:26:00 0:14:47 0:00:00

73 AUT 1994 10008651976 AUER Daniel WSA Pushbikers WSA DNF 0:00:00

75 AUT 1996 10008821324 * KOPFAUF Markus WSA Pushbikers WSA DNF 0:00:00

78 BEL 1994 10007749775 VERGAERDE Otto WSA Pushbikers WSA DNF 0:00:00

106 AUT 1990 10008969046 HAAS Christian Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT DNF 0:00:00

112 LTU 1999 10080220802 * KUPSTAITIS Povilas Staki - Technorama STC DNF 0:00:00

57 UKR 1987 10004599400 VASYLYUK Andriy Team Hurom THU DNS 0:00:00

87 NED 1991 10009369978 VAN ZIJL Melvin Vlasman Cycling Team VLA DSQ 0:00:00

počet závodíků / num. of riders: 114

Sprinterské prémie / Intermediate Sprints

Hluboká n. Vlt., 30 km

115 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej Wibatech Merx 7R

17 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic

91 10009126973 BRADBURY Stephen Spirit Tifosi

Vlachovo březí, 77 km

120 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R

8 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli

29 10009892667 * MODLITBA Vojtech CK Příbram Fany Gastro

Vodňany, 158,7 km

8 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli

120 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R

17 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic3
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Vrchařské prémie / Stage Mountain Points (K.O.M.)

Radhostice, 83,5 km

120 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R

8 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli

29 10009892667 * MODLITBA Vojtech CK Příbram Fany Gastro

17 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic

62 10011724957 LODERER Timon Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang

Javorník, 109,7 km

120 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R

8 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli

17 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic

116 10002298779 RUTKIEWICZ Marek Wibatech Merx 7R

28 10047443690 * JAKOUBEK Tomáš CK Příbram Fany Gastro

Radhostice, 133 km

120 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R

8 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli

17 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic

116 10002298779 RUTKIEWICZ Marek Wibatech Merx 7R

6 10011133055 * DEWULF Stan Lotto Soudal

Sdělení sboru rozhodčích 2 / Communique of Jury 2

Wilful deviation from the course, attempt to be placed without having covered the entire course bz bycicle,

resuming the race after having accepted a lift in a vehicle or on a motorbike (12.1.040, p14)

Rider no. 87, 100 CHF and elimination.

87 10009369978 VAN ZIJL Melvin Vlasman Cycling Team

Breach of requlations concerning vehicle movements during the race (12.1.040, p25)

Team managers are punished with fine 100 CHF each.

10007608218 HOEDLMOSER Rupert Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol

10045759126 VINK    Willz Vlasman Cycling Team

10051638043 KOSTRO Miroslav Team Hurom

10006750877 DUDALA Lukasz Voster ATB Team

Failing to attend official ceremonies (12.1.040, p36)

Rider no. 115, 100 CHF and forfeiture of prizes.

115 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej Wibatech Merx 7R

The following riders, that were affected by incidents within the last 3 kms, 

have been credited with the same time as the peloton (2.6.027) - 4:11:13.

10 10015004567 * FERRONATO Filippo Cycling Team Friuli

28 10047443690 * JAKOUBEK Tomáš CK Příbram Fany Gastro

37 10010170129 * STRUPEK Matyáš Team Dukla Praha

41 10010747883 * ŠTIBINGR Matej Team Dukla Praha

64 10010196603 * FRIEDL Nils Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang

68 10063114244 * ABU-FARES Saned Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team

93 10052101007 GRAHAM Rupert Spirit Tifosi

99 10007176869 HUNAL Martin ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor

105 10015132586 * SCHÖSSWENDTERChristoph Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol
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Legend: / DNF Did Not Finish - nedokončil / DNS Did Not Start - nestartoval / DSQ Disqualified - diskvalifikován / REL Relegated - odvolán / OTL Over Time Limit - po limitu



AE4 Com.no.: 31/35

Datum / Date: 08.09.2018 Místo konání / Place: Jindřichův Hradec (CZE)

POŘ. ST.Č. NÁR. ROK UCI ID PŘÍJMENÍ JMÉNO KLUB DRUŽSTVO ČAS ZTRÁTA

Rank Race no. Nat. Bth. UCI ID Surname Name Team Group Time GAP

Délka / Distance: 346,6 km Průměrná rychlost / Average Speed: 41,29 km/h

1 23 CZE 1993 10007523241 ČERNÝ Josef Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 8:23:42 0:00:00

2 16 SUI 1990 10006469072 SCHELLING Patrick Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 8:23:46 0:00:04

3 22 CZE 1994 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 8:23:49 0:00:07

4 83 HUN 1995 10008689665 PELIKÁN János Zsombor MyBike Stevens MBS 8:23:55 0:00:13

5 19 CZE 1984 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 8:24:12 0:00:30

6 115 POL 1986 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 8:24:31 0:00:49

7 6 BEL 1997 10011133055 * DEWULF Stan Lotto Soudal LSO 8:24:34 0:00:52

8 3 BEL 1998 10014950108 * HUYS Laurens Lotto Soudal LSO 8:24:41 0:00:59

9 65 GER 1994 10009404233 RAPP Jonas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 8:24:45 0:01:03

10 76 AUT 1983 10002727401 LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg WSA Pushbikers WSA 8:24:48 0:01:06

11 17 GER 1996 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 8:25:00 0:01:18

12 60 POL 1993 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub Team Hurom THU 8:25:05 0:01:23

13 4 BEL 1998 10015006688 * DE PESTEL Sander Lotto Soudal LSO 8:25:12 0:01:30

14 119 POL 1992 10006890923 WARCHOL Bartosz Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 8:25:13 0:01:31

15 58 POL 1991 10006843534 PIASKOWY Emanuel Team Hurom THU 8:25:16 0:01:34

16 14 ITA 1990 10007881737 ORRICO Davide Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 8:25:18 0:01:36

17 20 POL 1995 10007951657 KONWA Piotr Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 8:25:26 0:01:44

18 117 POL 1988 10003391748 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 8:25:28 0:01:46

19 84 SLO 1988 10004610312 BAJC Andi MyBike Stevens MBS 8:25:31 0:01:49

20 7 ITA 1998 10015082268 * ORLANDI Massimo Cycling Team Friuli CTF 8:25:31 0:01:49

21 13 GER 1995 10008624896 MEILER Lukas Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 8:25:32 0:01:50

22 31 POL 1989 10006061369 STACHOWIAK Adam Voster ATB Team VOS 8:25:39 0:01:57

23 15 SUI 1996 10009503455 * RÜEGG Lukas Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 8:25:42 0:02:00

24 61 AUT 1988 10005722778 HRINKOW Dominik Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 8:25:42 0:02:00

25 86 NED 1995 10013429329 VAN DEN DOOLKelvin Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 8:25:44 0:02:02

26 25 CZE 1984 10002832481 BOUBAL Martin CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 8:25:47 0:02:05

27 85 NED 1995 10013329093 DUVIGNEAU Beau Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 8:25:53 0:02:11

28 116 POL 1981 10002298779 RUTKIEWICZ Marek Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 8:26:01 0:02:19

29 51 CZE 1995 10008129489 SEKANINA Adam TJ Favorit Brno FAV 8:26:01 0:02:19

30 82 SLO 1993 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok MyBike Stevens MBS 8:26:02 0:02:20

31 45 CZE 1996 10008624694 * LEHKÝ Roman Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 8:26:05 0:02:23

32 5 BEL 1998 10014887965 * VAN POUCKE Aaron Lotto Soudal LSO 8:26:05 0:02:23

33 56 UKR 1986 10003260190 BUTS Vitaliy Team Hurom THU 8:26:08 0:02:26

34 18 BEL 1991 10006882334 STALLAERT Joeri Team Vorarlberg Santic VOL 8:26:09 0:02:27

35 52 CZE 1993 10007181115 HAMPL Petr TJ Favorit Brno FAV 8:26:10 0:02:28

36 33 POL 1994 10007951859 GRABIS Mateusz Voster ATB Team VOS 8:26:15 0:02:33

37 39 CZE 1995 10008988648 PIETRULA Nicolas Team Dukla Praha DUK 8:26:20 0:02:38

38 93 GBR 1993 10052101007 GRAHAM Rupert Spirit Tifosi SPI 8:26:21 0:02:39

39 44 CZE 1995 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 8:26:24 0:02:42

40 12 NZL 1997 10014258879 * WEST Alex Cycling Team Friuli CTF 8:26:30 0:02:48

41 28 CZE 1999 10047443690 * JAKOUBEK Tomáš CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 8:26:32 0:02:50

42 100 CZE 1991 10006456241 NESVADBA Jan ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 8:26:37 0:02:55

43 55 POL 1988 10004640624 ZIELINSKI Kamil Team Hurom THU 8:26:38 0:02:56

44 34 POL 1998 10005606984 * PODLASKI Michal Voster ATB Team VOS 8:27:03 0:03:21

45 99 CZE 1989 10007176869 HUNAL Martin ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 8:27:04 0:03:22

46 63 AUT 1991 10006824336 HOFER Andreas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 8:27:07 0:03:25

47 66 AUT 1995 10015603442 EICHINGER Daniel Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 8:27:09 0:03:27

48 98 CZE 1989 10008879928 MALÍK Michal ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 8:27:14 0:03:32

49 108 AUT 1997 10035076392 * KOLLER Jan Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 8:27:27 0:03:45

50 8 ITA 1996 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli CTF 8:27:27 0:03:45

51 1 BEL 1998 10009768688 * COLMAN Alex Lotto Soudal LSO 8:27:29 0:03:47

52 24 CZE 1993 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 8:27:34 0:03:52

53 26 CZE 1996 10009503758 * GRUBER Pavel CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 8:27:36 0:03:54

54 74 AUT 1997 10035052750 * KOLB Stefan WSA Pushbikers WSA 8:27:43 0:04:01

55 71 ISR 1998 10015195032 * HERSHLER Saar Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 8:27:45 0:04:03

56 21 CZE 1983 10002510563 KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois Elkov Author Cycling Team ELA 8:27:49 0:04:07

57 67 ISR 1997 10011044442 * EINHORN Itamar Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 8:27:54 0:04:12

58 88 NED 1991 10006502014 HAVIK Yoeri Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 8:27:59 0:04:17

59 43 CZE 1996 10009338656 * PETRUŠ Jirí Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 8:28:05 0:04:23

60 77 AUT 1986 10005862824 PÖLL Stefan WSA Pushbikers WSA 8:28:13 0:04:31

61 53 CZE 1999 10016304872 * PROCHÁZKA Michal TJ Favorit Brno FAV 8:28:24 0:04:42

62 2 BEL 1999 10015689631 * MARIT Arne Lotto Soudal LSO 8:28:28 0:04:46

63 64 AUT 1997 10010196603 * FRIEDL Nils Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 8:28:39 0:04:57

64 35 POL 1993 10007994905 BANASZEK Adrian Voster ATB Team VOS 8:28:56 0:05:14

65 107 AUT 1991 10007168179 REITER Daniel Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 8:28:58 0:05:16

66 91 GBR 1993 10009126973 BRADBURY Stephen Spirit Tifosi SPI 8:29:26 0:05:44

67 32 POL 1985 10002858046 KOMAR Mateusz Voster ATB Team VOS 8:29:30 0:05:48

68 118 POL 1997 10010957445 * BANASZEK Norbert Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 8:29:32 0:05:50

69 120 POL 1988 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R WIB 8:30:56 0:07:14

Okolo jižních Čech 2018 / Tour of South Bohemia 2018
 MEZINÁRODNÍ SILNIČNÍ ETAPOVÝ ZÁVOD V KATEGORII UCI 2.2. / INTERNATIONAL ROAD STAGE RACE UCI 2.2.

po 4. etapě / after 4th Stage

Výsledková listina / Result



70 41 CZE 1997 10010747883 * ŠTIBINGR Matej Team Dukla Praha DUK 8:32:12 0:08:30

71 102 CZE 1999 10010966943 * VANÍČEK ŠImon ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 8:32:31 0:08:49

72 70 ISR 1999 10011042018 * BEN MOSHE Yuval Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 8:32:57 0:09:15

73 109 LTU 1997 10009973705 * LAŠINIS Venantas Staki - Technorama STC 8:33:13 0:09:31

74 97 CZE 1998 10014825523 * BAKUS Tomáš ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 8:33:27 0:09:45

75 103 AUT 1989 10008011776 STOIBER Lukas Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 8:33:41 0:09:59

76 101 CZE 1997 10047428031 * MACH Ondrej ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor CEZ 8:33:46 0:10:04

77 111 LTU 1999 10015992048 * VAITAITIS Kestutis Staki - Technorama STC 8:34:19 0:10:37

78 62 GER 1991 10011724957 LODERER Timon Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HAC 8:34:28 0:10:46

79 49 CZE 1993 10007182832 ZECHMEISTER Tomáš TJ Favorit Brno FAV 8:34:38 0:10:56

80 104 AUT 1999 10011071522 * KÖRNER Daniel Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 8:34:45 0:11:03

81 59 POL 1997 10010957546 * ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw Team Hurom THU 8:34:53 0:11:11

82 29 CZE 1996 10009892667 * MODLITBA Vojtech CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 8:34:57 0:11:15

83 89 NED 1985 10003096001 STROETINGA Wim Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 8:35:11 0:11:29

84 105 AUT 1998 10015132586 * SCHÖSSWENDTERChristoph Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT 8:35:20 0:11:38

85 68 ISR 1999 10063114244 * ABU-FARES Saned Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 8:35:28 0:11:46

86 11 ITA 1995 10013373149 PESSOT Alessandro Cycling Team Friuli CTF 8:35:43 0:12:01

87 92 GBR 1993 10009421613 DREDGE Christopher Spirit Tifosi SPI 8:36:03 0:12:21

88 94 GBR 1994 10018459888 CARR Frazier Spirit Tifosi SPI 8:36:04 0:12:22

89 38 CZE 1993 10007503437 KRAUS Jan Team Dukla Praha DUK 8:36:08 0:12:26

90 30 SVK 1993 10007767963 MÁLIK Róbert CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 8:36:20 0:12:38

91 10 ITA 1998 10015004567 * FERRONATO Filippo Cycling Team Friuli CTF 8:36:24 0:12:42

92 37 CZE 1997 10010170129 * STRUPEK Matyáš Team Dukla Praha DUK 8:36:30 0:12:48

93 96 GBR 1994 10014766111 PEACOCK Jordan Spirit Tifosi SPI 8:37:45 0:14:03

94 72 ISR 1997 10014527651 * BEAR Ido Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 8:37:54 0:14:12

95 90 NED 1995 10008010463 WOLSINK Jelle Vlasman Cycling Team VLA 8:37:58 0:14:16

96 69 ISR 1999 10016191102 * GABAY Nir Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team ICD 8:38:07 0:14:25

97 81 AUT 1995 10009399785 UMHALLER Thomas MyBike Stevens MBS 8:38:19 0:14:37

98 40 CZE 1996 10009502748 * KOHOUT Michal Team Dukla Praha DUK 8:38:29 0:14:47

99 50 CZE 1998 10047345680 * CIHLÁŘ Adam TJ Favorit Brno FAV 8:38:56 0:15:14

100 46 CZE 1999 10011131742 * HOLEC Richard Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 8:39:37 0:15:55

101 42 CZE 1999 10015330731 * VAVREK Dušan Team Dukla Praha DUK 8:40:34 0:16:52

102 36 POL 1987 10014694167 PARMA Krzysztof Voster ATB Team VOS 8:40:42 0:17:00

103 95 GBR 1997 10019268527 * PASSFIELD Charlie Spirit Tifosi SPI 8:47:55 0:24:13

104 47 CZE 1999 10046583929 * PALIČKA Hynek Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL 8:52:16 0:28:34

105 113 LTU 1991 10006903148 SERTVYTIS Donatas Staki - Technorama STC 8:56:21 0:32:39

106 110 LTU 1999 10013985764 * GEMBECKAS Tomas Staki - Technorama STC 8:56:57 0:33:15

107 27 CZE 1982 10002318684 HEBÍK Martin CK Příbram Fany Gastro PFG 9:04:15 0:40:33

48 CZE 1998 10010182556 * ČAPEK Tomáš Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team TFL DNF

57 UKR 1987 10004599400 VASYLYUK Andriy Team Hurom THU DNF

73 AUT 1994 10008651976 AUER Daniel WSA Pushbikers WSA DNF

75 AUT 1996 10008821324 * KOPFAUF Markus WSA Pushbikers WSA DNF

78 BEL 1994 10007749775 VERGAERDE Otto WSA Pushbikers WSA DNF

79 AUT 1992 10007510612 KUEN Maximilian MyBike Stevens MBS DNF

80 AUT 1996 10009781927 * FIDLER Gerd MyBike Stevens MBS DNF

87 NED 1991 10009369978 VAN ZIJL Melvin Vlasman Cycling Team VLA DSQ

106 AUT 1990 10008969046 HAAS Christian Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol URT DNF

112 LTU 1999 10080220802 * KUPSTAITIS Povilas Staki - Technorama STC DNF

počet závodíků / num. of riders: 117

Držitelé trikotů pro pátou etapu / Jersey holders for the fifth stage

23 žlutý / yellow (leader of general classification)     23    -   ČERNÝ Josef

21 zelený / green (individual point classification)     21    -   KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois

17 červené puntíky / red polka-dots (best climber)     17    -   STEIMLE Jannik

6 bílý / white (best U23 rider)     6      -   DEWULF Stan

Nositelé trikotů pro pátou etapu / Jersey wearers for the fifth stage

23 žlutý / yellow (leader of general classification)     23    -   ČERNÝ Josef

21 zelený / green (individual point classification)     21    -   KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois

17 červené puntíky / red polka-dots (best climber)     17    -   STEIMLE Jannik

6 bílý / white (best U23 rider)     6      -   DEWULF Stan

Pořadí mechanických vozů pro pátou etapu / Order of the mechanical cars for the fifth stage

1 ELA Elkov Author Cycling Team

2 VOL Team Vorarlberg Santic

3 MBS MyBike Stevens

4 WIB Wibatech Merx 7R

5 LSO Lotto Soudal

6 HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang

7 WSA WSA Pushbikers

8 THU Team Hurom

9 CTF Cycling Team Friuli

10 VOS Voster ATB Team

11 VLA Vlasman Cycling Team

12 PFG CK Příbram Fany Gastro

13 FAV TJ Favorit Brno

14 TFL Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team

15 DUK Team Dukla Praha

16 SPI Spirit Tifosi

17 CEZ ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor

18 URT Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol

19 ICD Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team

20 STC Staki - Technorama



PR4 Com.no.: 33/35

Datum / Date: 08.09.2018 Místo konání / Place: Jindřichův Hradec (CZE)

POŘ. ST.Č. NÁR. ROK UCI ID PŘÍJMENÍ JMÉNO KLUB CELKEM

Rank Race no. Nat. Bth. UCI ID Surname Name Team Total

1 21 CZE 1983 10002510563 KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois Elkov Author Cycling Team 25 20 45

2 23 CZE 1993 10007523241 ČERNÝ Josef Elkov Author Cycling Team 2 14 25 41

3 16 SUI 1990 10006469072 SCHELLING Patrick Team Vorarlberg Santic 4 25 7 36

4 115 POL 1986 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej Wibatech Merx 7R 8 5 16 29

5 82 SLO 1993 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok MyBike Stevens 16 10 26

6 17 GER 1996 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic 5 5 5 2 3 5 25

7 18 BEL 1991 10006882334 STALLAERT Joeri Team Vorarlberg Santic 1 12 12 25

8 22 CZE 1994 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael Elkov Author Cycling Team 20 20

9 56 UKR 1986 10003260190 BUTS Vitaliy Team Hurom 20 20

10 35 POL 1993 10007994905 BANASZEK Adrian Voster ATB Team 3 14 17

11 83 HUN 1995 10008689665 PELIKÁN János ZsomborMyBike Stevens 16 16

12 91 GBR 1993 10009126973 BRADBURY Stephen Spirit Tifosi 14 1 15

13 1 BEL 1998 10009768688 * COLMAN Alex Lotto Soudal 3 3 8 14

14 19 CZE 1984 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan Elkov Author Cycling Team 12 12

15 6 BEL 1997 10011133055 * DEWULF Stan Lotto Soudal 9 2 11

16 60 POL 1993 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub Team Hurom 5 6 11

17 65 GER 1994 10009404233 RAPP Jonas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 10 10

18 34 POL 1998 10005606984 * PODLASKI Michal Voster ATB Team 10 10

19 88 NED 1991 10006502014 HAVIK Yoeri Vlasman Cycling Team 9 1 10

20 117 POL 1988 10003391748 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester Wibatech Merx 7R 9 9

21 2 BEL 1999 10015689631 * MARIT Arne Lotto Soudal 6 3 9

22 4 BEL 1998 10015006688 * DE PESTEL Sander Lotto Soudal 7 1 8

23 39 CZE 1995 10008988648 PIETRULA Nicolas Team Dukla Praha 8 8

24 8 ITA 1996 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli 3 5 8

25 120 POL 1988 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R 5 3 8

26 76 AUT 1983 10002727401 LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg WSA Pushbikers 7 7

27 3 BEL 1998 10014950108 * HUYS Laurens Lotto Soudal 6 6

28 44 CZE 1995 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team 5 5

29 119 POL 1992 10006890923 WARCHOL Bartosz Wibatech Merx 7R 4 4

30 25 CZE 1984 10002832481 BOUBAL Martin CK Příbram Fany Gastro 4 4

31 58 POL 1991 10006843534 PIASKOWY Emanuel Team Hurom 3 3

32 31 POL 1989 10006061369 STACHOWIAK Adam Voster ATB Team 3 3

33 63 AUT 1991 10006824336 HOFER Andreas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 1 1

34 107 AUT 1991 10007168179 REITER Daniel Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 1 1

35 29 CZE 1996 10009892667 * MODLITBA Vojtech CK Příbram Fany Gastro 1 1

36 11 ITA 1995 10013373149 PESSOT Alessandro Cycling Team Friuli 1 1

37 90 NED 1995 10008010463 WOLSINK Jelle Vlasman Cycling Team 1 1

1 17 GER 1996 10009231552 * STEIMLE Jannik Team Vorarlberg Santic 5 5 2 3 3 18

2 120 POL 1988 10005519684 HONKISZ Adrian Wibatech Merx 7R 5 5 5 15

3 8 ITA 1996 10013879771 * BAIS Mattia Cycling Team Friuli 4 4 4 12

4 62 GER 1991 10011724957 LODERER Timon Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 4 2 3 1 10

5 99 CZE 1989 10007176869 HUNAL Martin ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor 3 3 6

6 115 POL 1986 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej Wibatech Merx 7R 5 5

7 86 NED 1995 10013429329 VAN DEN DOOL Kelvin Vlasman Cycling Team 4 4

8 116 POL 1981 10002298779 RUTKIEWICZ Marek Wibatech Merx 7R 2 2 4

9 103 AUT 1989 10008011776 STOIBER Lukas Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol 4 4

10 29 CZE 1996 10009892667 * MODLITBA Vojtech CK Příbram Fany Gastro 3 3

11 23 CZE 1993 10007523241 ČERNÝ Josef Elkov Author Cycling Team 2 2

12 1 BEL 1998 10009768688 * COLMAN Alex Lotto Soudal 2 2

13 22 CZE 1994 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael Elkov Author Cycling Team 1 1

14 6 BEL 1997 10011133055 * DEWULF Stan Lotto Soudal 1 1

15 28 CZE 1999 10047443690 * JAKOUBEK Tomáš CK Příbram Fany Gastro 1 1

16 66 AUT 1995 10015603442 EICHINGER Daniel Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 1 1

17 27 CZE 1982 10002318684 HEBÍK Martin CK Příbram Fany Gastro 1 1
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Okolo jižních Čech 2018 / Tour of South Bohemia 2018
 MEZINÁRODNÍ SILNIČNÍ ETAPOVÝ ZÁVOD V KATEGORII UCI 2.2. / INTERNATIONAL ROAD STAGE RACE UCI 2.2.

po 4. etapě / after 4th Stage

Výsledková listina / Result

2. ETAPA 3. ETAPA 4. ETAPA 5. ETAPA



RE4 Com.no.: 34/35

Datum / Date: 08.09.2018 Místo konání / Place: Jindřichův Hradec (CZE)

KLUB ST.Č. / Race no. POŘ. / Rank

Team ČAS / Time ZTRÁTA / Gap

1 51 2 62 3 8 4 13 5 32 6 7

8:27:29 0:03:47 8:28:28 0:04:46 8:24:41 0:00:59 8:25:12 0:01:30 8:26:05 0:02:23 8:24:34 0:00:52

7 20 8 50 10 91 11 86 12 40

8:25:31 0:01:49 8:27:27 0:03:45 8:36:24 0:12:42 8:35:43 0:12:01 8:26:30 0:02:48

13 21 14 16 15 23 16 2 17 11 18 34

8:25:32 0:01:50 8:25:18 0:01:36 8:25:42 0:02:00 8:23:46 0:00:04 8:25:00 0:01:18 8:26:09 0:02:27

19 5 20 17 21 56 22 3 23 1 24 52

8:24:12 0:00:30 8:25:26 0:01:44 8:27:49 0:04:07 8:23:49 0:00:07 8:23:42 0:00:00 8:27:34 0:03:52

25 26 26 53 27 107 28 41 29 82 30 90

8:25:47 0:02:05 8:27:36 0:03:54 9:04:15 0:40:33 8:26:32 0:02:50 8:34:57 0:11:15 8:36:20 0:12:38

31 22 32 67 33 36 34 44 35 64 36 102

8:25:39 0:01:57 8:29:30 0:05:48 8:26:15 0:02:33 8:27:03 0:03:21 8:28:56 0:05:14 8:40:42 0:17:00

37 92 38 89 39 37 40 98 41 70 42 101

8:36:30 0:12:48 8:36:08 0:12:26 8:26:20 0:02:38 8:38:29 0:14:47 8:32:12 0:08:30 8:40:34 0:16:52

43 59 44 39 45 31 46 100 47 104 48 DNF

8:28:05 0:04:23 8:26:24 0:02:42 8:26:05 0:02:23 8:39:37 0:15:55 8:52:16 0:28:34 DNF 0:00:00

49 79 50 99 51 29 52 35 53 61

8:34:38 0:10:56 8:38:56 0:15:14 8:26:01 0:02:19 8:26:10 0:02:28 8:28:24 0:04:42

55 43 56 33 57 DNF 58 15 59 81 60 12

8:26:38 0:02:56 8:26:08 0:02:26 DNF 0:00:00 8:25:16 0:01:34 8:34:53 0:11:11 8:25:05 0:01:23

61 24 62 78 63 46 64 63 65 9 66 47

8:25:42 0:02:00 8:34:28 0:10:46 8:27:07 0:03:25 8:28:39 0:04:57 8:24:45 0:01:03 8:27:09 0:03:27

67 57 68 85 69 96 70 72 71 55 72 94

8:27:54 0:04:12 8:35:28 0:11:46 8:38:07 0:14:25 8:32:57 0:09:15 8:27:45 0:04:03 8:37:54 0:14:12

73 DNF 74 54 75 DNF 76 10 77 60 78 DNF

DNF 0:00:00 8:27:43 0:04:01 DNF 0:00:00 8:24:48 0:01:06 8:28:13 0:04:31 DNF 0:00:00

79 DNF 80 DNF 81 97 82 30 83 4 84 19

DNF 0:00:00 DNF 0:00:00 8:38:19 0:14:37 8:26:02 0:02:20 8:23:55 0:00:13 8:25:31 0:01:49

85 27 86 25 87 DSQ 88 58 89 83 90 95

8:25:53 0:02:11 8:25:44 0:02:02 DSQ 0:00:00 8:27:59 0:04:17 8:35:11 0:11:29 8:37:58 0:14:16

91 66 92 87 93 38 94 88 95 103 96 93

8:29:26 0:05:44 8:36:03 0:12:21 8:26:21 0:02:39 8:36:04 0:12:22 8:47:55 0:24:13 8:37:45 0:14:03

97 74 98 48 99 45 100 42 101 76 102 71

8:33:27 0:09:45 8:27:14 0:03:32 8:27:04 0:03:22 8:26:37 0:02:55 8:33:46 0:10:04 8:32:31 0:08:49

103 75 104 80 105 84 106 DNF 107 65 108 49

8:33:41 0:09:59 8:34:45 0:11:03 8:35:20 0:11:38 DNF 0:00:00 8:28:58 0:05:16 8:27:27 0:03:45

109 73 110 106 111 77 112 DNF 113 105

8:33:13 0:09:31 8:56:57 0:33:15 8:34:19 0:10:37 DNF 0:00:00 8:56:21 0:32:39

115 6 116 28 117 18 118 68 119 14 120 69

8:24:31 0:00:49 8:26:01 0:02:19 8:25:28 0:01:46 8:29:32 0:05:50 8:25:13 0:01:31 8:30:56 0:07:14

Wibatech Merx 7R PATERSKI Maciej RUTKIEWICZ Marek JANISZEWSKI Sylwester BANASZEK Norbert * WARCHOL Bartosz HONKISZ Adrian 

Staki - Technorama LAŠINIS Venantas * GEMBECKAS Tomas * VAITAITIS Kestutis * KUPSTAITIS Povilas * SERTVYTIS Donatas 

VANÍČEK ŠImon *

Union Raiffeisen Radteam Tirol STOIBER Lukas KÖRNER Daniel * SCHÖSSWENDTER Christoph * HAAS Christian REITER Daniel KOLLER Jan *

ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor BAKUS Tomáš * MALÍK Michal HUNAL Martin NESVADBA Jan MACH Ondrej *

WOLSINK Jelle 

Spirit Tifosi BRADBURY Stephen DREDGE Christopher GRAHAM Rupert CARR Frazier PASSFIELD Charlie * PEACOCK Jordan 

Vlasman Cycling Team DUVIGNEAU Beau VAN DEN DOOL Kelvin VAN ZIJL Melvin HAVIK Yoeri STROETINGA Wim 

VERGAERDE Otto 

MyBike Stevens KUEN Maximilian FIDLER Gerd * UMHALLER Thomas KOROŠEC Rok PELIKÁN János Zsombor BAJC Andi 

WSA Pushbikers AUER Daniel KOLB Stefan * KOPFAUF Markus * LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg PÖLL Stefan 

EICHINGER Daniel 

Israel Cycling Academy Devo Team EINHORN Itamar * ABU-FARES Saned * GABAY Nir * BEN MOSHE Yuval * HERSHLER Saar * BEAR Ido *

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang HRINKOW Dominik LODERER Timon HOFER Andreas FRIEDL Nils * RAPP Jonas 

Team Hurom ZIELINSKI Kamil BUTS Vitaliy VASYLYUK Andriy PIASKOWY Emanuel ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw * KACZMAREK Jakub 

TJ Favorit Brno ZECHMEISTER Tomáš CIHLÁŘ Adam * SEKANINA Adam HAMPL Petr PROCHÁZKA Michal *

VAVREK Dušan *

Topforex-Lapierre Pro Cycling Team PETRUŠ Jirí * NEUMAN Dominik LEHKÝ Roman * HOLEC Richard * PALIČKA Hynek * ČAPEK Tomáš *

Team Dukla Praha STRUPEK Matyáš * KRAUS Jan PIETRULA Nicolas KOHOUT Michal * ŠTIBINGR Matej *

MÁLIK Róbert 

Voster ATB Team STACHOWIAK Adam KOMAR Mateusz GRABIS Mateusz PODLASKI Michal * BANASZEK Adrian PARMA Krzysztof 

CK Příbram Fany Gastro BOUBAL Martin GRUBER Pavel * HEBÍK Martin JAKOUBEK Tomáš * MODLITBA Vojtech *

Cycling Team Friuli ORLANDI Massimo * BAIS Mattia * FERRONATO Filippo * PESSOT Alessandro WEST Alex *

STALLAERT Joeri 

Elkov Author Cycling Team BÁRTA Jan KONWA Piotr KAŇKOVSKÝ Alois KUKRLE Michael ČERNÝ Josef ZAHÁLKA Matej 

Team Vorarlberg Santic MEILER Lukas ORRICO Davide RÜEGG Lukas * SCHELLING Patrick STEIMLE Jannik *

Okolo jižních Čech 2018 / Tour of South Bohemia 2018
 MEZINÁRODNÍ SILNIČNÍ ETAPOVÝ ZÁVOD V KATEGORII UCI 2.2. / INTERNATIONAL ROAD STAGE RACE UCI 2.2.

po 4. etapě / after 4th Stage

Výsledková listina / Result

PŘÍJMENÍ / Surname

Lotto Soudal COLMAN Alex * MARIT Arne * HUYS Laurens * DE PESTEL Sander * VAN POUCKE Aaron * DEWULF Stan *


